Milwaukee County

Meeting Notice-Public Notice

Thursday, December 19, 2024

TBD (Directly After Board Meeting)

St. Kate's Art Hotel 139 E. Kilbourn Ave., Milwaukee, Wl., 53202.

County Board Social Soirée

Brief Description (Public Event):

Following the County Board of Supervisors Meeting, a social event will be facilitated to recognize the end of the 2024 year.

Public Notice

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE: Members of the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors (County Board) may attend this public event.

Therefore, notice is hereby given that this public event, or portions of this public event, may constitute a meeting of the County Board and/or a meeting of one or more of the County Board's other committees, commissions, or task forces.

However, these entities will not be convened, will not exercise their respective authority, and no action will be taken by the County Board or any of its other committees, commissions, or task forces.

NAME OF PUBLIC EVENT: County Board Social Soirée

DATE: Thursday, December 19th, 2024

TIME: TBD (After Board Meeting)

PLACE / LOCATION: St. Kate's Art Hotel

139 E. Kilbourn Ave., Milwaukee, Wl., 53202.

Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) accommodation requests:

ADA accommodation requests should be filed with the Milwaukee County Office for Persons with Disabilities, 278-3932 (voice) or 711 (TRS), upon receipt of this notice.